receive licensed pay as of August 16, 1986 shall receive an additional twenty five ($25.00) 
dollars per month in all engineering classifications except Civil Engineer 3. 

Those employees hired after August 16, 1986 shall receive no additional pay. 

6.8 Boots/Footwear. Employees will be provided a lump sum of two hundred seventy-five dollars 
($275.00) annually (subject to legally required deductions) to help employees to purchase 
boots/footwear. Such lump sum will be paid once per year in the second pay cycle ending in 
September to all current and continuing employees in the bargaining unit as of September 1 of

[...]

Fifty percent (50%) of up to the next seventy-five (75) days (seventy-six (76) 
through one hundred and fifty (150)), at the employee's base hourly rate of pay for 
unused accrued sick leave days. 

3. Seventy-five percent (75%) of up to the next fifty (50) days (one hundred and fifty-
one (151) through two hundred (200)), at the employee's base hourly rate of pay for 
unused accrued sick leave days. 

In no event shall such compensation exceed two hundred (200) days. 

10.7 An eligible employee separated from employment in good standing for reasons other than

[...]

employees and their dependents for the period January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022. 
Eligible regular and limited duration part-time employee’s dental benefits are also subject to a pro-
rata share, as provided herein. 

13.3 Life Insurance, The County will pay the full monthly premium for twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) of group term life insurance for eligible regular and limited duration full-time 
employees for the period January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022. Eligible regular and limited 
duration part-time employees’ life insurance benefits are also subject to a pro-rata share, as

[...]

to receive licensed pay as of August 16, 1986 shall receive an additional twenty five 
($25.00) dollars per month in all engineering classifications except Civil Engineer 3. 

Those employees hired after August 16, 1986 shall receive no additional pay. 

6.8 Boots/Footwear. Employees will be provided a lump sum of two hundred seventy-five dollars 
($275.00) annually (subject to legally required deductions) to help employees to purchase 
boots/footwear. Such lump sum will be paid once per year in the second pay cycle ending in 
September to all current and continuing employees in the bargaining unit as of September 1 of

[...]

Fifty percent (50%) of up to the next seventy-five (75) days (seventy-six (76) 
through one hundred and fifty (150)), at the employee's base hourly rate of pay for 
unused accrued sick leave days. 

3. Seventy-five percent (75%) of up to the next fifty (50) days (one hundred and fifty-
one (151) through two hundred (200)), at the employee's base hourly rate of pay for 
unused accrued sick leave days. 

In no event shall such compensation exceed two hundred (200) days. 

10.7 An eligible employee separated from employment in good standing for reasons other than

[...]

employees and their dependents for the period January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022. 
Eligible regular and limited duration part-time employee’s dental benefits are also subject to a pro-
rata share, as provided herein. 

13.3 Life Insurance. The County will pay the full monthly premium for twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) of group term life insurance for eligible regular and limited duration full-time 
employees for the period January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022. Eligible regular and limited 
duration part-time employees’ life insurance benefits are also subject to a pro-rata share, as